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Illinois County Highlights 
 

  Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004)
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Hancock Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.3   Corn, Bu. 161,000 193 31,073,000 20 
County Number of Farms: 1,095 16  Soybeans, Bu. 149,600 53 7,928,800 13 

     By Value of Sales:   Wheat, Bu. 8,300 72 597,600 32 

Less than $10,000 368  Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 431  All Hay, Tons 12,600 3.41 43,020 15 

$100,000 or more 296  Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:     No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 202  Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 613  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 98,600  10 

500 or more Acres 280  Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 39,300  7 

Land in Farms, Acres 431,823 11 Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 16,200  2 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,544 37      

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $106,723 49 Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $79,366 56 Crops  119,401  13   
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $37,209 29 Livestock  42,037  10 

    
 

Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004)
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Hardin Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.9   Corn, Bu. 2,900 142 411,800 102 
County Number of Farms: 179 99  Soybeans, Bu. 4,900 38 186,200 101 

     By Value of Sales:   Wheat, Bu. N/A    

Less than $10,000 118  Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 57  All Hay, Tons N/A    

$100,000 or more 4  Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:     No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 23  Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 139  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 9,200  81 

500 or more Acres 17  Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 6,100  70 

Land in Farms, Acres 39,752 99 Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 4,100  45 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $1,736 79      

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $16,248 100 Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $18,316 100 Crops  6,066  100   
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $560 99 Livestock  4,338  89 

    
 

Census of Agriculture (2002) Value Rank  Crops (2004)
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

Henderson Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 55.0   Corn, Bu. 92,200 185 17,057,000 52 
County Number of Farms: 392 87  Soybeans, Bu. 61,600 52 3,203,200 74 

     By Value of Sales:   Wheat, Bu. 1,900 54 102,600 78 

Less than $10,000 82  Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999 152  All Hay, Tons N/A    

$100,000 or more 158  Oats, Bu. N/A    

     By Size:     No. of   

1 - 49 Acres 67  Livestock  Head  Rank 

50 - 499 Acres 183  Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2004) 22,900  52 

500 or more Acres 142  Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2005) 22,300  19 

Land in Farms, Acres 201,200 65 Beef Cows  (1/1/2005) 11,700  7 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,253 55      

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $151,048 19 Cash Receipts (2004) $1,000  Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $116,499 21 Crops  56,690  65   
Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $37,891 28 Livestock  15,755  48 

 


